
'l-/ffiJ ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~af fct1flll/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~~ ~af ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.n:rfur~ 3f¥a£UT~ICONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.n:rfuT ~ 3f¥aruT "'Q~-~ICONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
fdX>qoid~S1/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 221 ('Q?r;:R./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 I 2565726). 

f-fjf(rqr ~tJ~INOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 29.01 .2024 

'l-/ffiJ ~ ~ q,'l3{R ~ Pl;~fflR?la m ~ fffQ f-~ &RT ~ ~ CR PI~~IQ 3fTJffim q,'l \lfT"{ft ~I On behalf of the President of India, online 
item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w.~. fctc.RurtDescription ~/Details 
Sl. No. ( 1) 

1. ~ <PT ~!Title of work $<rlf~"h, q') Q {l Q {l ft~ ~ 31cr.1 ~ . 'Qd1- 108 Jt fckAHI<rl ~ ~ 4<ri/i(>ICTI 
-~ 

(cfnr.3fR) mr ~ n;w ~ "41CR 

~ 1RJCTI" ~ I Providing independent power supply for existing vacuum Arc Re-melting (VAR) furnace in 
bldg. No. M-108 at INSTEF, VSSC. 

2. {-f.1FctGT ~ ~./ E-Tender ~lfBQ'e~t'tfh~S1Gftt~02/51/2023-24 ~ 29.01 .2024 
Notice No. VSSC/CMG/E02/51/2023-24 Dated 29.01 .2024 

3. f.1FctGT il eft ~ 31 ~ I PI d "ffiTRf/ ~2 .26 ~llakhs 

Estimate cost put to tender 

4. ~~~q,'l~ 2 (cJ I Two) ~/months 
Period of completion 

5. Gl<lRT IJfm ~ (~) ~4,520.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

\SI\3<J ~l\S ~ q,'l 3fCfRr I Period for ~ ~~Cf)'<UI I Bid clarifications: ~3{1 q,'l ~I Receipt of f.1FctGT3{t em~ I Opening of 
downloading:~ 30.01.2024, 10.00 ~lhrs. ~ 31 .01 .2024, 9.00 ~/hrs . ~/to tenders: ~ 09.02.2024 em tenders: ~ 12.02.2024 em 
~/to~ 05.02.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs . ~ 06.02.2024,12.00 ~/hrs. 23.00 ~/hrs. 15.00 ~lhrs. 



2. ~if 'l-fiTT ~ t! ~ AH4\$ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ em f.i~lflffi1<:1 ~em~ Cf>B'T mrrr I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w-. ~. 
Sl. No. 

wa. 

Gft'lb. 

iiHci'? I Eligibility Criteria 

. U~JlctHDI 'Cfft Jifcm fcrf4 ~ ~ 
em ~ Q1qq18 ~ ~ ~ ~ <fRR ~ 
'3!ffiffi1al'j'{ilx m em :Be1llSI\JI'i(f) ~ if ~ 
fcVrrr '\JI'RT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cft;r WJR ~. fGAif ~ qft ~ ~ 
'ffilTd' ~ 40% ~ '(f)11 ;:r ·~1/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (QT/or) 
ii. en WJR ~. fGAif ~ ctt 'ffilTd' ~ 
'ffilTd' ~ 60%~ '(f)11 ;:r iriTwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(QT/or) 
iii. ~ WJR ~. fGmq,'T 'ffi1Td" ~ 'ffiTRf ~ 
80% ~ '(f)11 ;:r iriOne similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

wrrur 1 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~CIR~~~/Tobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) (fZff ~ ~ 
mRrct;RT &RT ~ ~ I>IAIDI45! qft 
UAifUI<:1 'Qf(r1 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.1Gft ~ IDXT ~ m ctt ~ 
UAIDI45! ~ m~ <!)3)Q'{"I UAIDI45! ('f.ffi:r 
~~~)~a'ilili~QI 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ 1'f'Q q)l' ~. qi'@~Cf5 ~ · 7% m=a ctt m'tfRUT ~ ~ Gte9ln{) 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ dcP m '\JI'RT ~. fGmq,'T TfURT ~~"?A ctt fcrf4 ~ 
~ ~ ~>~~<"ftCf5x 01 ctt ~ fcrf4 'dCI? ctt ~ 1 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \3'll-Cf?W lll -B qck1 '\mA' ~ ~ if Cf) lllw.q a ~ lfffil'TIJI fLl i Cf) 'i ~ ~ !lTrrr ;:fflT m-rrr 1 
Work executed as sub-c.ontract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~ ~aror · ~ ~ 'ffilll Applicable only ~ (fZfT ~ q\JftCf)xDI ~ qft 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ (fZff "Ufcr I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ YuftCf5xOI if;rr ~ I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



-~/c. ~ 'ffill : 
Applicable for electrical works only : 

G~lctkf5af ~ "Q""ffi ~ rrr ~ ~ ~ ~ 
"Gl'TtT ~ crf crm ~ (r4ii1C111 150 kW) ~ ~ti 

" ~ '{"ifq~ICf51x e11~>8'"*1 ~ ~~ 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 150 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

ti ~ :Bfq~ICf>H ~ e!l~-8'"*1 CJ?'t 
IOOIAifUid "IDa I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ -q cj\Jflcpd crm ~ mwm ~ "Cf>T ~ q;x "\ ~ ~'&lla\Jl 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO Iff www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO acil*li~C: ~ \SII3"1di\S ~ \1IT m 
~I fcifu" cjGfl¢xDI ~~ 13q1q(j ~cil*li~C: oq~~~l {-~~~~~~-mm 
~~ ~~~\5 "¢)~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~'&lla'?i'i em \SII3"1ffi\S mB l1Bf ~ PJfq~ICf>lx em 'ciiTctt wrR -q ~ ~ QT ~I P!fq~ICf>lx 
'[RT ~ ~ ~ ~'&lla\Jl crcqwq ~1fl1l ~ *l('tllfqa ~ ~~ -qft 1WTI Tfiff 1W -a- 311cM"lCf5dl 
em~~~~m~~em~~\illlVITI 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~-m~mtr 13qgCkl ~ 1 -q fqP!m£1! ~~~~un:rr~. liTrr.un:rT /~WIT 
.!&siT~. cflQ*lQ*i:Bl, ~. fcH;cF1a~- 695 022 ~~'YX~ 31j*Jfila ~'[RT"Gl'Ttl 
~~(<IT)~~~~ "Gl'TtT ~ 1lRtT ~ ~ -q iJf1=IT ~~I~ WIT~. 
~ml:(f~ctt 3ffcm~fflftr~ 18o ~CfCf>11RT~1-qft~. ~~~*~~~err 
~'*em~~~ "1Cf5dl¢xol ~ \iiTlVIT ~ ~ Ptru~lct>Fli ~ ~ ~ ctt ~ 
~1fl1l '[RT ~ I ~ 8 ~IPict> ~ -q Cl?'t "GfTCMt I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b) ~"ffiTRf /~-qWC'"Cf>T~ Cf>x~CIId QAQ*lQA{~em QAQ*lQA{\RITlT 3ff'CIR ~I 
~ ~ ti\Jflct>xDI I'IAIDiq::t Iff fGrffi \RI)lT ~ (~~) I ~ ~ m \RI)lT 'cil)t 
(W<fi~)!Cf)'tR mi I~~ \RITlT ~~~)I ~B?f5qc ~ ~ PI~S<IIe!!! !JT 
QAQ*1QA{"¢mltr'[RT~~ 3Rl~IDXT"Gl'Ttl cj\ifl¢xDIIOOIAIDiq:;j ~~~~~I 
I'IJOOliUiq:;j ~cp't~~ l~lf{~~CfCf>~'CI~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. 13qgq(j ~ 1 -q ruPtm~ ~ Wtr ~ ~ "YX \3LT -qm;r, FP=rfur ~ Jf¥aiUT -qmrr- ~. 
cflQ*lQ*i:Bl, ~~ Cf)l!!fe!q ~ Plfq~IQ R\l!Tl'Mtl 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



7. a) ~em~m~. ~~qftf.1rra~~~cmm~~. \jq~tfR. f.n:rfur"QCt 
~afUT ~1-fl1T - ~. dlQ*itNl~.-~ if> ct>IQf('IQ ll, ~ (fcf) m ~.~I~ 1:IRc em <RmaT 
~. ~ ~ \JfRT ~I ~ ~ ~ Cf5t f.1rra R1Rf ~ Wl<:f em ITT~~ a~~ 
mta ~it5T "\ifRft~ m~ em~ <fR~ ~ ~~~ 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b)~ "ffil'Rf~ ll we em~ Cf>'tqql8 QAQ*lQAt ~em Ql1Q*1Ql1{ \3"Wl3fl'C.f"R" ~I 
~ ~ 4\Jftct>'i:OI !>ll11Uiq~ tiT 4\lflct>'i:OI !>ll11Uiq~ \3)CR" ~ 5~) ll ~fildl'j*ll't -31'j!>ll11f01d mi IDa 
~~~I Jqq(ffi ~l!>ll11Uiq~ q5t ~IDa \Jll ~~. f.1iifur "QCt ~afUT ~'J..fflT-~. 
ell Q*l Q*l~ I E' I ffix;qrid9)'tl1 if> Cf> IQf('IQ -q ~ ~ q5t f.1l:Jd R1Rr em 'd'tiT ~ ~ m ~ ~ 
~ ~ 1 ~ f.:lfcfur ~ Cf5t f.1rRr R1Rr em 'd'tiT ~ ~ m ~ ~ mt '!>lf(r mt{f ~ ~ 
~err~ ~ ~ mcrrq em -31~c:pa fcpm "GfTQ1IT 1 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

a. ~~Cfft ~~em'Wcrna~~~ ct>'tqql8 Plfcl~ICf51xl' Cfft ac;p::ft¢'1 "QCt qlfUI~ct> 
~ R ~~ act>::ftc¥1 "QCt qlfUI~ct> ~ M 'U!'R ~ JITiT ~ ~arr 1 JtftliCf5'1 ~ ~~ 
d Cf> ::ftc¥) "QCt q I fUI fGtJ ct> ~ if> JO!ftl i ct>'i if> ~. Fl fcl ~ 1Cf5 I 'I: ID"tT ~ fcmt 'TJ"Q' C:Hd ICl '?1-:-i em ~ ~ 
-B f.rtlarur fct>tJT "GfTQ1IT 1 ~ tiTtJT TfilT rcP -ct>T{ ~ !!Tn:rillAH ~'? em ~ ~ ~ m % ~ ~ -B 
-31~ct>l't CfR" eft~ ~~~em 3fT1l Cf5t mwtrr ~ ~ ~ fcpm ~ 1 ~ ~. ~ 
taftJ ($Q' Plfcl~ICf51x")i em~~ eft~) em ~ ~. Wcm ~ Plfcl~ICf>l'{")j q5t R ~ 'Gl) 
f.rtlarur (J~ ac;p::ft¢'1~£ftl ict>'i if> mm $Q' 'YTQ' ~ ~ ~ mwtrrr-miT if> ~ 3fT1l Cf5t mwtrr 
Cfft~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ ~fcl~ICf51't Cf5t ~~em f.i&:ll~'i 'l'l'TW ll q~qfdd ~ "GfTQliTI Cf>:<priJ ~ ~. ~ 
~arr \lf1iT -q q~qfcfa ~ ~ 1 ~~if> ~ %CI we if>~ ll, tB1 1 ~ ~ 
cPl "!>l'Tf(d $ g;t1 ~. ~ ~ WTT{ ~ -311 Cf> Rl d mrRf q5f 2% ~ ~ JffilT PI &:II ~'i TfTtc!t ~ q5t 
fl~ l 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-Sf I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l-fffiJ m-~ "CP't 3iR ~ ~ ~Cfll'< <:1H~cm11 ~ ~ m ~-3RT~ q;T ~ "CPR? ~&l ~ ~ J.fR ~ Cf>RlJT ~ ~ ~ m mt<1 ~in ~Jff q;T ~"CPR em ~ 
n9ffi I~ ~fcl~IQ \;l)~~q;)~~"CP«fi"@m<PW~~ ~FclQ I Cfl l x IDXT~WC 
eft~ , JH<ftCfll'< CJReft~l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l-fffiJ m-~ "CP't 3iR ~ ~ ~ Cflx~cm11 ~ cm<f ~~"CPR~~ cm<f ~if 
4~ctJ~ 1m cm<f "CP't ~if~ eml-lt ~ ~ ~ crzrr ~Fcl~ I Cfl l '< ~ ~cq if~ lfi -mcrr ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l-fffiJ m-~ "CP't 3iR ~ ~ ~Cfll'< Cf5x~ctle11 ~ ~ q;T 1Uf ~ -B m ~ ~ tfiTT 
q;) ~~em~~~ Cftfl f.ifclQI¢1'< q;) ~ rn:r ~ LR ~~~~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ m- ~cq if ~arm ~ar ~ ~ <PW lfi '4'ar-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ JfR' 5C\?Qix fGRR '4'ar
~ ~ "CP't Cf))~l~l "CP't ~ ~ IDXT ~ cpi ~ ~ ~~¢1'< CfR eft umMl I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. f.ifcl?J~ Cflx~CIIell ~m<'PR'IDXT~-~LR~"CP't \JII~CIIeft ~m-~~ 
q;)m~~em~~~~ 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. f.ifclQICfll'< q;T fclmrr ~ ~ ~ \ffi ~mrr if~ 'Gf1lT ~ "CP't ~~eft~ ftR:rif ~ ~ 
JfR ~ Cf51ttf"i::lH ~ fGi~~IX ~ ~ \ffiCf51 I \ffiCP't ~ 'i\Jtc!lct>1 ~l'<8~1x ~I \3"-B \31 
oqf<fdq"i em ';fll1 lfi ~ ~ Q1TTT \;!) ~ w~ ~ lfi ~ if c.pp:r CJR ~ ~ m \;!) ~ CfQT 
Cfll¢<d ~ JfR' \;!) ~ar fclmrr if~ xi\JI48d ~em 'i\Jtdlct>1 ~~8~1>< ~~ 5$~ 1'< wr ~ 
~em Jcti~'i ~ LR ~ IDXT 'Gf1lT cpl ~ ~ ~ CfR eft umMl Cftfl ~ ~ QT umMl I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. ~. ~~ 1 $~~~~3ifcrn~~~-~-~ 120~CJ(f;~ 
6)1fiJ ~ ~ Plfa4J(f)('( ~ ~ ij, ~ JftAT ~ <mm "ffirr ~ llT Plfa41 ~ ~ ~ 
~wiT 1l ~ Q~qd'1 CfRtrr ~ \ill fchwr, ~'((f)('( em 't(fl(f)('( ~ ~ err ~'((f)('( ftRr ~ 
~m\3"Q'Tll~$1Tarmo~ftRT~un:rrm$ so%~ !:ffd:{Jd) '(f)l~ 
~'(f)l~~~l ~. Plfa4J(f)('( q;lq;ytf~ g'1f.'fra41 ~'mlf~~~~cft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ 1R f.ium ~ lR, ~ f.ifcl~ICf>l'{'j $ m~ "QCP 'CPm fcl?m ~I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~Rl~lct>l>< IDXT~~"ir~~"<P'<". ~. \3~11ffilli. mrr"<P'<". SJ,fli~ *~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. dct>~ct>1 ~$m~ ~GftQ*lc!1 q Q*IGftQ*le'l I:P11014::i'iCfftmam~Cfft"GfRt~l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid . 

~ 
3q" qm;r 1 'tflQA~-'titaaui 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



(1ijj;ftc6).q lfillfutf<P ~ ~ m~ PI i!Fel RSld G'f~tiauil ~ m ctl' Tft ~ ~ ctl' \ifTtl, ~ ~ m lR PI f4 & I (f) 1 ;(). q;1 31~ cpa ~ Si!1l{f1T 1 
SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 

TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. qcf; 3iR ~ ~ "CP"R ~ ~ ~ IDXT ~ fcpQ: ~ cm<:f ~ I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l-ffl~'-PB~~~wxr~fcp-Q:~~ l>'ll41DI4;J 1 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. l:JBfC1P1T~ ~ ~ -~l11r-:nr<pfa ~ ~ 4 ~A I Dl Cf>T "CPl<f "CP"R Cf>T ~'&'!I ~\Jft "lPl11JUT I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.t;!T ~ IDXT ~ m %u ~ l'llOJIDI4;j tlt!Q"B (Wcl "4X cmcr Tf!IT ~) !PllOJIDI4;?i ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

s. ~lf ~ <3¢~1·li ~ <:11~~-"B Cfft "lPlfcf I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~(]~~~ cj\Jftcp'!DI-msmCfft"!Plfd (~~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~Cfft~~~~-1'i$'~~mf.ifa?J~~ \3fffiffild ~~~-ep
<fRR~cm<n-q~Cfft~ wfdill<&dl ~~S"Q"~~mCfft~ (W~- {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~ l~'i$'~ I PAN I TAN details. 

9. ~ '\illiT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ ~ Cfft ~eN'@ I Company Profile with details. 

11. \JfiQ'Ba cjuftcpxDI!PllOJIDI4;J IGST registration certificate. 

12. ~~!IT?;~ m ciT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

Jiij(QI£Of;:ftc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~Cf>T~~~ I~'CJ Ql"lQ'BQA{ !PllOJIDI4;J, ~~qft~fditr ifrx~=J11<PPT!IT\nffi~. \311 
~'C.fR. f.1mor ~ ~ecfUT ~t{J1T - ~. fcffim ~tiT{ ~EJ ~. ~. ~ lft.3IT., fd~<F1d9)xl"l -
695022. m ~ Cl?l~re~~ if ~m ~ ~ <:rr m- "4Rc ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ Cfft ~ 
fditr ifR W1<1 em <:rr \3"ml ~ ~cq ~ Cf>T ~ -md mTO ~ Cfft "\JfTCfi ~. m ~ em mmt cf'R ~ 
>3H<ftcpd fcpl:rr ~ I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 


